Bracelet with lucky charm

Instructions No. 2732

o/ 4 Difficulty: Beginner

®© Working time: 1 hour 30 Minutes

You can easily make your own bracelet with little lucky charms. With the right beads and accessories, you will certainly
succeed in creating a very personal piece of jewellery.

Bracelet with lucky charm

First, string small Rocaille beads on two micro macramé cords. The length of the cords should be about the circumference of your wrist (leave the cords with
the beads a little longer rather than too short).

Cut three strands approx. 30 cm long from the mint-coloured macramé cord and braid them together.

Then pull the VBS "Lucky charm" pendants onto individual threads to create a great look.

Lay all the crafted ribbons next to each other and knot the ends together with a piece of the cord.

Put some jewellery glue into the fasteners. Allow the glue to flash off briefly. Then insert the ends of the bracelet and press both fasteners firmly together. Let
the jewellery glue or the bracelet dry overnight so that the individual strands are well fixed.

Article information:

Article number Article name Qty



19828
19735
19737
641265-40
17109
17105
671354-02
643740

VBS Pendants "Lucky charm"

Rocailles "Nacre"Fuchsia

Rocailles "Nacre"Red

Rocailles "Nacre"Light blue

Micro macramé cord, waxedMint Green

Micro macramé cord, waxedFuchsia

Locking set with Regulation chain, @ 4mmSilver coloured
Jewellery glue

| U VT U i §



	Bracelet with lucky charm
	You can easily make your own bracelet with little lucky charms. With the right beads and accessories, you will certainly succeed in creating a very personal piece of jewellery.
	Bracelet with lucky charm
	Article information:


