## Bracelet with lucky charm

Instructions No. 2732

Joséph Difficulty: Beginner

O Working time: 1 hour 30 Minutes

You can easily make your own bracelet with little lucky charms. With the right beads and accessories, you will certainly succeed in creating a very personal piece of jewellery.



## Bracelet with lucky charm

First, string small Rocaille beads on two micro macramé cords. The length of the cords should be about the circumference of your wrist (leave the cords with the beads a little longer rather than too short).

Cut three strands approx. 30 cm long from the mint-coloured macramé cord and braid them together.

Then pull the VBS "Lucky charm" pendants onto individual threads to create a great look.

Lay all the crafted ribbons next to each other and knot the ends together with a piece of the cord.

Put some jewellery glue into the fasteners. Allow the glue to flash off briefly. Then insert the ends of the bracelet and press both fasteners firmly together. Let the jewellery glue or the bracelet dry overnight so that the individual strands are well fixed.

## Article information:

Article number Article name Qty

19828	VBS Pendants "Lucky charm"	1
19735	Rocailles "Nacre"Fuchsia	1
19737	Rocailles "Nacre"Red	1
641265-40	Rocailles "Nacre"Light blue	1
17109	Micro macramé cord, waxedMint Green	1
17105	Micro macramé cord, waxedFuchsia	1
671354-02	Locking set with Regulation chain, Ø 4mmSilver coloured	1
643740	Jewellery glue	1